

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 249 OF 2018

Murlidhar S/o Ramgopal Pande And Another      ....Petitioner  
V/S

Ramdas S/o Sakharam Vilhekar And Others      ....Respondent

Sudhir Gulabrao Malode For Petitioner

Shri.u.j. Deshpande & A.s. Thotange, Adv. For R.no.1 I.e.

Caveator For Respondent

**CORAM :    A.S. CHANDURKAR, J**

**DATE :       29th August, 2018**

**P.C. :**

S.O. to 19/9/2018.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL )**