

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

Second Appeal No.249/2018
Murlidhar Pande and Anr. Vs. Ramdas Vilhekar and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. S.Malode, Advocate for appellants

CORAM : MANISH PITALE, J.

DATED : SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

The record and proceedings called by this Court by order dated 28/08/2018, have been received. The learned counsel for rival parties seeks adjournment to address this Court upon perusal of the same.

Hence, list for further consideration on
14/10/2019.

JUDGE

MP Deshpande