

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 249/2018

Murlidhar Pande and another **Versus** Ramdas Vilhekar and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Shri S.G.Malode, Advocate for the Appellant.

Shri U.J. Deshpande, Advocate for respondent No.1.

CORAM : ANIL S. KILOR, J.

DATED : 30th NOVEMBER 2021.

After hearing for the some time, the learned counsel for respective parties, I am of the considered view that substantial question of law (B) is involved in this appeal.

Put up this matter after three weeks for final disposal.

[ANIL S. KILOR, J.]