

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 249 OF 2018

Murlidhar S/o Ramgopal Pande And AnotherPETITIONER
V/S

Ramdas S/o Sakharam Vilhekar And OthersRESPONDENT

SUDHIR GULABRAO MALODE for Petitioner
SHRI.U.J. DESHPANDE and A.S. THOTANGE, ADV. FOR
for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SMT. JUSTICE M. S. JAWALKAR J

DATE : 10th February, 2022

P.C. :

Adv. Sudhir Malode for Appellant and Adv. R.M. Sharma h/f.
Adv. U.J. Deshpande for Respodnent No.1. By Consent S.O. to
23.02.2022

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)