



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.249 OF 2018

[Murlidhar s/o Ramgopal Pande and one .vs. Ramdas s/o Sakharam Vilhekar and others]

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

None for the appellants.

Mr. Pranav D. Saliokar, Adv. h/f Mr. U.J. Deshpande, Adv. for respondents.

.....

CORAM : SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.

DATE : 21st OCTOBER, 2024.

1. Learned Advocate for the respondents submits that there is a possibility of amicable settlement between the parties and, therefore, this appeal may be kept in Maha Lok Adalat which is scheduled to be held on 01.12.2024.

2. Office is directed to intimate the High Court Legal Services Sub-Committee, Nagpur for keeping this matter in Maha Lok Adalat, scheduled to be held on **01.12.2024**.

(SANJAY A. DESHMUKH, J.)