



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

Second Appeal No.249 of 2018

Murlidhar s/o Ramgopal Pande and another
vs.
Ramdas s/o Sakharam Vilhekar and others

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders

Mr. Sudhir Malode, Advocate for the Appellants.
Mr. A.S. Thotange, Advocate for Respondent No.1.

CORAM : **M.W. CHANDWANI, J.**
DATE : **10th FEBRUARY, 2025.**

It is a common ground that there is element of settlement.

02. Advocate Mr. J.J. Chandurkar, is appointed as a Mediator to mediate in the matter.
03. The parties to appear before the Mediator on 18th February, 2025 at the convenient time of the Mediator.
04. The Mediator shall file his report within two weeks thereafter.
05. Stand over after two weeks.

JUDGE

**sandesh*